Commercial.Schlage.com
320M
Mortise Mount Sliding
Door Electromagnetic Lock
	• 550 lb. hold force rating with 24 VDC
	• Compact, mortise mount design for
sliding doors
	• Includes mounting tabs and armature

1-1/2" x 2" 12-1⁄2" 4904A
1-1/2" x 2-1/2" 12-1⁄2" 4905A
Ordering Information
Standard Models
	• M490DE - Single lock, 15-second delay
	• M490DE-2 - Double lock, separate
housing, 15-second delay
Optional preset
	• M490DE-30S - Single lock, factory set
30-second delay (requires fire marshal
letter of approval)
Plus Models
	• M490DEP - Single lock, 15-second delay
	• M490DEP-2 - Double lock, 15-second delay
	• M490DEP-BC - BOCA compliant single
lock, factory set 15-second delay with auto
re-armed and locked state after door is
opened and re-closes
	• M490DEP-BC30S - BOCA compliant single
lock, factory set 30-second delay with
auto re-armed and locked state after door
is opened and re-closes  (requires fire
marshal letter of approval)